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INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

5. RATES (cont’d)

55 Bundle Specific Long Distance Plans'

Option 6
6a
Option 7
Ta
Option 8
8a
Option 9
%a

Option 10

Option 11
Option 12
Option 13
Option 14
Option 15
Option 16
Option 17

Option 18

Residential 300 Minutes AllStar ~ $13.22

Residential 300 Minutes AllPro  $16.93

Business 500 Minutes White

Business 500 Minutes Blue

Residential Unlimited AllStar

Residential Unlimited AllPro

Business Unlimited White

Business Unlimited Blue

Business 3 or more lines
1200 Minutes

Res Unlimited Gold AllStar

Res Unlimited Gold AllPro

Bus Unlimited Gold BizStar

Bus Unlimited Gold BizPro

Residential Unlimited LD

Residential Unlimited LD

Business Unlimited LD

Business Unlimited LD

$22.28
$21.36
$46.89
$46.77
$44.76

$43.64

$43.64
$17.85
$21.85
$20.35
$30.71
$13.00
$15.00
$25.00

$69.45

i Bundle Specific plans not available as stand-alone long distance offering. Call minutes exceeding allowable minute blocks
billed at $.08 for residential plans and $.05 for business plans. Long distance minutes include all 1+ DDS calls within the 48
contiguous states, calls to Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands, Guam, and Saipan billed at $.10 for residential
customers and $.15 for business customers. Bundle Specific plan Options 15 — 18 Unlimited LD only includes all 1+ DDS calls

within the 48 contiguous states.
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By: Amanda Molina
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
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