(N)

(N)

(T)

(T)

(T)

(T)

(T)

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

5. RATES (cont'd)

5.5 Bundle Specific Long Distance Plansⁱ

Option 6	Residential 300 Minutes AllStar	\$13.22
ба	Residential 300 Minutes AllPro	\$16.93
Option 7	Business 500 Minutes White	\$22.28
7a	Business 500 Minutes Blue	\$21.36
Option 8	Residential Unlimited AllStar	\$46.89
8a	Residential Unlimited AllPro	\$46.77
Option 9	Business Unlimited White	\$44.76
9a	Business Unlimited Blue	\$43.64
Option 10	Business 3 or more lines 1200 Minutes	\$43.64
Option 11	Res Unlimited Gold AllStar	\$17.85
Option 12	Res Unlimited Gold AllPro	\$21.85
Option 13	Bus Unlimited Gold BizStar	\$20.35
Option 14	Bus Unlimited Gold BizPro	\$30.71
Option 15	Residential Unlimited LD	\$13.00
Option 16	Residential Unlimited LD	\$15.00
Option 17	Business Unlimited LD	\$25.00
Option 18	Business Unlimited LD	\$69.45

 $^{^{}i}$ Bundle Specific plans not available as stand-alone long distance offering. Call minutes exceeding allowable minute blocks billed at \$.08 for residential plans and \$.05 for business plans. Long distance minutes include all 1+ DDS calls within the 48 contiguous states, calls to Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands, Guam, and Saipan billed at \$.10 for residential customers and \$.15 for business customers. Bundle Specific plan Options 15-18 Unlimited LD only includes all 1+ DDS calls within the 48 contiguous states.

Issued: April 21, 2015 EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2015

By: Amanda Molina

Vice President of Regulatory Affairs